

La Mesa-Spring Valley School District Facilities Fees

Classification	Examples	Multipurpose Room at School Sites or District Office (Boardroom or Staff Development Room)	Classroom
<p>Nonprofit organizations that provide a direct service to District students and/or staff:</p> <p><b>(During school week if facility use is during the custodian's regular shift)</b></p>	<p>PTA Boy Scouts Girl Scouts After-school Programs Sports Leagues YMCA</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Rental Fee:</b> \$0</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Rental Fee:</b> \$0</p>
<p>For-profit companies OR organizations that do not provide a direct service to students or staff <u>that may or may not have nonprofit status</u></p> <p><b>(During school week if facility use is during the custodian's regular shift)</b></p>	<p>For-profit Companies Political Organizations Religious Organizations Churches Homeowner Associations Rotary Clubs Community Groups</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee at Schools and District Office:</b> 1 hr. minimum @ \$41 per hr. (Fee will be based on District's assessment of the custodial needs of the event.) <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$15 per day <b>Rental Fee: (Two-hour minimum event)</b> Multipurpose Room: <b>Elementary:</b> \$50 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50 <b>Middle &amp; Academics:</b> \$100 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50 <b>District Office:</b> \$75 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$15 per day <b>Rental Fee:</b> \$10 per hr. (per classroom)</p>
<p>Nonprofit organizations that provide a direct service to District students and/or staff:</p> <p><b>(During Weekends, Holidays, and School Breaks)</b></p>	<p>PTA Boy Scouts Girl Scouts Sports Leagues YMCA</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$41 per hr. (Saturdays and school breaks) and \$54 per hr. (Sundays and holidays) - Two-hour minimum event <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Rental fee:</b> \$0</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$41 per hr. (Saturdays and school breaks) and \$54 per hr. (Sundays and holidays) - Two-hour minimum event <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$0 <b>Rental fee:</b> \$0</p>
<p>For-profit companies OR organizations that do not provide a direct service to students or staff <u>that may or may not have nonprofit status</u></p> <p><b>(During Weekends, Holidays, and School Breaks)</b></p>	<p>For-Profit Companies Political Organizations Religious Organizations Churches Homeowner Associations Rotary Clubs Community Groups</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$41 per hr. (Saturdays and school breaks) and \$54 per hr. (Sundays and holidays) - Two-hour minimum event <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$15 per day <b>Rental Fee: (Two-hour minimum event)</b> Multipurpose Room: <b>Elementary:</b> \$50 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50 <b>Middle &amp; Academics:</b> \$100 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50 <b>District Office:</b> \$75 per hr. Each additional hr. after 2 hr. minimum: \$50</p>	<p><b>Custodial Fee:</b> \$41 per hr. (Saturdays and school breaks) and \$54 per hr. (Sundays and holidays) - Two-hour minimum event <b>Audio/Visual Fee:</b> \$15 per day <b>Rental Fee:</b> \$10 per hr. (per classroom)</p>

Note: If stove or oven is used, a Child Nutrition Worker is required.